
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07039063 

Name of Company 

Solent Fluid Power Limited 

|/We 
David Hill Julie Anne Palmer 
5th Floor 65 St Edmunds Church Street 
Riverside House Salisbury 
31 Cathedral Road Wiltshire 
Cardiff SP11EF 
CF11 9HB 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 29 May 2013 

Signed ' | Date 31 May 2013 

Begbres Traynor (Central) LLP were ere HUE | 
5th Floor 
Riverside House Insolve 
31 Cathedral Road 

Cardiff x 
CF11 SHB 3 

a “A29100SX* 
Ref SOO95CVL/DH/JAP/CXL/DXF A35 31/05/2013 #43 

COMPAMIES Uniier 
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Solent Fluid Power Limited 

on the 29 May 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name 

Signed 

Dated 

Tone Crrow 

pevelee 
29.65 18 



Solent Fluid Power Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 29 May 2013 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge. 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Machinery, Equipment & Stock 11,025 00 1,800 00 

Book Debts 19,954 00 14,965 00 

Cash at Bank 8,467 43 8,467 43 

Rent prepayment 500 00 NIL 
Goodwill 18,000 00 NIL 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 25,232 43 

Signature Ada Clo Date 2 q. 5.6% 



Solent Fluid Power Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 29 May 2013 

At - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 25,232 43 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

RPO re Arrears/Holiday Pay 1,800 00 
Employees re Arrears/Hol Pay 460 00 

2,260 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 22,972 43 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
22,972 43 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Based on floating charge assets of Nil 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 22,972 43 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 22,972 43 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 22,972 43 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade Creditors 21,092 73 
Employees 427 16 
RPO 5,721 42 
HMRC - Corporation Tax & PAYE/NIC 30,893 58 
HMRC - VAT 4,937 17 

63,072 06 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (40,099 63) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (40,099 63) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 
100 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (40,199 63) 

Ca 

Signature AN Orde — Date 29 5.3 



‘eulysia}ss9onolg 
ABojouyoa | 

PIN] A JUs|OS 